
 

CIN: L24100GJ1984PLC111413 
Reg. Office : 1-5th Floor, Aditraj Arcade, Nr Karma Shreshtha Tower, 100 Ft Rd, Satellite, Ahmedabad - 380015. 

 

 
Godown Address: 12 & 19/1a, Madhav Estate, Near IBP Petrol pump, Forest Section-1, Aslali, Ahmedabad-382427. 

Ph. No. : 079-26742739, Fax No. 079-26742740. Email ID: mail@medicointercontinental.com 
Website: www.medicointercontinental.com 

Date: 14th November, 2022  To,  Listing Compliances, 
BSE Limited, P. J. Towers, Fort, Mumbai - 400001. 
Scrip Code: 539938; Scrip Id: MIL 

Listing Compliances, 
CSE - India, 7, Lyons Range, Dalhousie Kolkata - 700001.   

Subject: Outcome of Board Meeting and Compliances of Regulation 30 and 33 of SEBI (Listing     
Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015.  Dear Sir/Ma’am,  Pursuant to provisions of Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015, this is to inform you that the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held today i.e., November 14, 2022, inter alia, considered and approved:  1. Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results, Statement of Assets and Liabilities and Cash Flow Statement of the Company for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2022 along with Limited Review Report issued by M/s. V Goswami & Co, Statutory Auditors of the Company. 2. Appointment of Mr. Priyank L Sancheti (DIN: 09784354) as an Additional Independent Director of the Company with immediate effect  Further, please find enclosed “Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results along with Limited Review Report, Statement of Assets and Liabilities and Cash Flow Statement” for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2022 as Annexure 1, the details required under SEBl (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI circular no. CIR/CFD/CMD/4/2015 dated 9th September, 2015 is provided as Annexure 2 and same is also available on the website of the Company viz. www.medicointercontinental.com  The Board Meeting of the Company commenced at 03:30 PM and concluded at 05:25 PM.  This is for your information and records.  Thanking You,  

FOR MEDICO INTERCONTINENTAL LIMITED   _____________________ 
Puneeta Sharma 
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Encl: As Above
Puneeta 

Sharma

Digitally signed by 

Puneeta Sharma 

Date: 2022.11.14 

17:33:59 +05'30'
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€arnings PerEquityShare of Rs. 10 each (tordis.ontinuing Operations)

PeI Equity Share of Rs. 10 each (for continuing & discontlnuing OperationJ

of 0jrectors at its meeting held on November 14' 2022 The above resuru *"L*"0 o, ur,r,"ry auditors and who hav. *r"*o 
"^ 

,"roa,fied opinion on these resurts.

These results have been prepared in acco.dan€e with the lnd As notified under the companies {lndian Ac@untinS standards) Rules 2015 as amended from timeto time.

H:"tffil |fiff;::edsith 
old lncome Tax rates for the current quarter and is evaruatint option avairabre under sedion 115 BAA of the

The previous period figures have been re-grouped / recrassified, wherever considered necessary

Placei Ahmedabad

DateiL4/LLl20Zz

Lihited

Aiil,it i;*i1l.tl

a5 perthe Taxation taws



MEDICO INTERCONTINENTAL LIMITED

CIN: 12410OGJ1984p1C111413

REgd. Off: 1-5th FLOOR, ADIT RAJ ARCADE NR KARMA, SHRESHTHA TOWER, 1OO FT RD, SATELTITE, AHMEDABAD . 380015, GUJARAT IN

Tel No' 079'26742739 E-mail:- mail@medicointercontinental.com website: www.medicointercontinental.com

Unaudited Standalone Statement of Assets and Liabilities as at 30 September, 2022

Particulars As at 30.09.2022

Unaudited

As at 31,03.2022

Audited
A.

1

2

ASSETS

NoF-current assets

Property, Plant and Equipments

Financial Assets

(i) lnvestments

Deferred Tax Assets (Net)

Other Non-Current Assets

18.18

420.79

3.s0

110.00

79.62

420.79

3.18

95.00
l'otal Non-Current Assets 551.86 538.00
Current assets

I nventories

Financial Assets

(i) Trade receivables

(ii) Cash and Cash Equivalents

(iii) Loans

Other Current Assets

257.07

914.66

1,180.13

5.33

246.50

848.08

128.56

10.49
Total Current Assets 2,357.L9 t,233.63
rOTAL ASSETS 2,909.05 L,77L.63

B. :QUITY AND TIABILITIES

1

2

3

Equity

Equity Share Capital

Share Application Money Pending Alloment

Other Equity

324.90

1,054.50

574.67

324.90

440.30

Total Equity 1,894.01 765.20
.iabilities

tlon-Current Liabilities

Financial Liabilities

(i) Borrowings 591.12 585.85
fotal Non-Current Liabilities 591.12 585.8s

Current Liabilities

Financial Liabilities

(i) Borrowings

(ii) Trade Payables

Due to Micro and Small Enterprises

Due to others

(iii) Other Financial Liabilities

Other Current Liabilities

Provisions

Current tax liabilities (net)

33.33

188.20

193.03

3.s3

s.az

35.08

207.90

163.29

77.78

fotal Current Liabilities 423.91 420.58

TOTAI EqUITY AND LIABILITIES 2,909.05 t,77t.63

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of

Placei Ahmedabad

Datell4/Lr/2022

DIN:03350268



MEDICO INTERCONTINENTAT LIMITED

CIN: 124100GJ1984P1C111413

Regd. off: 1-5th FtooR, ADtT RAJ ARCADE NR KARMA, SHRESHTHA TOWER' 1OO FT RD, SATELLITE, AHMEDABAD - 380015' GUJARAT lN

Iel No, 079-26742739 E-mail:- mail@medicointercontinental.com website: www.medicointercontinental.com

Unaudited standalone cash Flow statement for the hatf year ended 30 september, 2022

Half year ended

30.09.2021

FLOW FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES:

Net Profit/ (Loss) before tax

RATTNG PROFIT BEFORE WORKING CAPITAL CHANGES

GENERATED FROM OPERATIONS

Decrease/(lncrease) in Trade Receivables

Decrease/(lncrease) in Other Current assets

lncrease/(Decrease) in Provisions

) in Trade Payables

in Current Financial Liabilities - Borrowings

in Other Current Liabilities

GENEARATION FROM OPERATING ACTIVITY

USED IN) OPERATING ACTIVITIES

FLOW FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES:

Purchase of Fixed Assets

Decrease/(lncrease) in lnvestment

lnterest and Dividend lncome

r casH rnov/(usED lN) INVESTING ACTIVITIES

from /(Repayment) of Borrowings net

from /(Repayment) of Short Term Borrowings net

IN} FINANCING ACIIVITIES

iilcnrnsr rr.t cesH AND cAsH EQUIvALETTS

the beginning of the Yearl

ror -anO on Oetrati of Board of Directors of

DIN:03350268







CIN NO: t24100GJ1984p1Cl11413

Resd. off: 1-srH Ft oon, roiiieJantioe rn xairvtnJnnEilili

Statement of ConsoliO",uO

Yea. to date

figure lor
current

period ended

Yearto date

figure for
previous

period €nded

31.03.2022

1.1 
Chan8es in inventories of finished goods and

before exceptional items & tax (1-41

for the period from operations before tar (5+6)

for the period from continuing operations (7-8)

Profit/(loss) for the period from discontinued operations

for the period from Discontinued operations (after

{loss) fo. the period (After tax}

Comprehensive lncome forthe pertod {13+14 )

Equity Share Capital (Face Valua INR 10 each)

Per Equity Share of Rs. 10 each {for Continutng

Earnings Per Equity Share of Rs.10 each (forDiscontinuin8

Per Equity Share of Rs. 10 each (for Continuing &

The above unaudited consolidated financial results ofthe company for the quarter and halfyear ended september 30,2022 have been reviewed by the Audit
committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 14, 2022. The above results reviiled by statutory auditors and who have
expressed an unmodified opinion on these results,

These results have been Prepared in accordance with the lnd As notified underthe companies (lndian Accounting standards) Rules 2015 as amended from time to

During the quarter ended september 30, 2022, the company is operating in single segment, so segment reporting i5 not applicable for this qqarter, but segment
informatior shall provides ar and when the same shall be operative,

The company has continued with old lncome Tax rates for the current quarter and is evaluating option available under section 115 BM of the lncome Tax Act, 1961 asper the Taxation Laws {Amendment) Ordinance, 2019.

The key standalone financial information ofthe Company is given below:

3

4

5 The previous period figures have been re-grouped / reclassified, wh"ruu"rcnsid"i"- n*oa-[

Placer Ahmedabad

oater t4llU2022



MEDICO INTERCONTINENTAL LIMITED

CtN: 124100GJ1984p1C111413
Regd. Off: 1-5TH FLOOR, ADlr RA, ARCADE NR KARMA SHRESHTHA TOWER, 100 FT RD, SATELUTE, Ahmedabad cJ 380015 tN

Tel No' 079-26742739 E-mail- mail@medicointercontinental.com website: www.medicointercontinental.com

Unaudited Consolidated Statement of Assets and Liabilites as at September 30, 2022

(Rs in lakhsl

Particulars As at 30.09.2022 As at 31.03.2022

Unaudited Audited
A.

1

2

B.

1

2

3

tA55t t 5

lNon-current assets

lcrop"uy, Plant and Equipment

Itptangible nssets

lFinancial 
Assets

| {i) lnuest.ents

| (i)Loans

(iii)Other financial assets

Deffered tax assets (Net)

Other non-current Assets

Total Non-Current Assets

Current assets

lnventories

Financial Assets

(i) Trade Receivables

(ii) Cash and Cash Equivalents

(iii) Loans

Other Current Assets

Total Current Assets

115.33

113.49

2.00

0.00

156.1 1

385.93

770.80

t,986.24

7,221.62

94.16

4,072.8L

L22.t4

1 13.62

1.00

rs r. rr
367.87

788.18

t,7L4.O7

186.51

137.44

2,a26.L9
5

4,459.74 3,194.06
IEQUITY AND IIAEILITIES

lequitv

I 
Equity Share capital

lShare 
Applicat;on Money Pending Alloment

I Other Equity

I

lTotal Equity

lLi"biriti",
I

I 

Non-Current liabilities

I Financial Liabi{ities

| 1i; aorrowings

I 
Oeferred tax liabil;ties (Net)

Other non-current liabilities

Total Non-current liabilities

Current liabilities

Financial Liabilities

(i) Borrowings

(iii) Trade Payables

Due to micor enteprises and small enterprises

Due to others

(iv) Other financial liabilities

Other current liabilities

Provisions

Current tax liabilities(net)

fotal Current liabilities

324,90

1,054.50

1,111.11

2,490,5L

627,90

0.s5

0.30

628,75

249.O9

rae.zo

744,64

r28.79

zi.za

1,340.48

324.90

938.61

1,263,51

624.59

0.86

0.30

625.75

238.83

207.90

629.31

10.20

161.51

55.94

1,304.80
rOTAT EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 4,459.74 3.194.06

Place:-Ahmedabad

Datet-14/71/2022

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of

MEDICO INTERCONTINENTAL LIMITED

SAMIR SHAH

MANAGING DIRECTOR

DIN:- 03350268



CtN: 124100GJ1984p1C111413
Regd' off: 1-5TH FLOOR, ADlr RA' ARCADE NR KARMA SHRESHTHA TOWER, 100 FT RD, SATEU"|TE, Ahmedabad GJ 380015 tN

Tel No' 079-26742739 E-mail:' mail@medicointercontinental.com website: www.medicointercontinental,com
Unaudited Consolidated Cash Flow Statement for the half vear ended 30

FtOW FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES :

Net Profit/ (Loss) before tax

RATING PROFIT BEFORE WORKING CAPITAL CHANGES

GENERATED FROM OPERATIONS

in Trade Receivables

in Short Term Loan and Advances

se/(lncrease) in Other Current Assets/Non Current Assets

lncrease/(Decrease) in provisions and Other Current Liabilities

in Trade Payables

Current Financial Liabilities

GENEARATION FROM OPERATING ACTIVITY

lncome tax Paid Net

FIOW FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES:

of Fixed and lntangible assets

Deposits (net)

lnterest lncome

CASH FIOW FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES:

Proceeds from issue of Shares

lncrease/(Decrease) in Loan and Advances

from /(Repayment) of Long Term Borrowing net

from /(Repayment) of Short Term Borrowing net

T INCREASE IN CASH AND CASH E

(At the beginning of the year)

At the end of the vear)

For and on behalf of Boa.d of Directo6 of

MEDICO INTERCONTINEIiITA|



 

CIN: L24100GJ1984PLC111413 
Reg. Office : 1-5th Floor, Aditraj Arcade, Nr Karma Shreshtha Tower, 100 Ft Rd, Satellite, Ahmedabad - 380015. 

 

 
Godown Address: 12 & 19/1a, Madhav Estate, Near IBP Petrol pump, Forest Section-1, Aslali, Ahmedabad-382427. 

Ph. No. : 079-26742739, Fax No. 079-26742740. Email ID: mail@medicointercontinental.com 
Website: www.medicointercontinental.com 

Annexure 2 
 

Disclosure pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 
Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI circular no. CIR/CFD/CMD/4/2015 dated 
9th September, 2015 Appointment of Mr. Priyank L Sancheti (DIN: 09784354) as an Additional Independent Director of the Company:  

Sr. No. Particulars  Details 1 Designation Additional Independent Director 2 Terms of Appointment Upto ensuing General Meeting. 3 Relationship with other Directors NA 
4 Brief Profile Mr. Priyank Lalitbhai Sancheti is an Engineer by profession and holds diploma in Civil Engineering from Govt. polytechnic Ahmedabad and having vast experience in the relevant field. He is having in-depth knowledge and having an ability to guide in several crucial matters to the Board of the Company. 

 
FOR MEDICO INTERCONTINENTAL LIMITED    _____________________ 
Puneeta Sharma 
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer 
Puneeta 

Sharma

Digitally signed by 

Puneeta Sharma 

Date: 2022.11.14 

17:34:51 +05'30'
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